



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 2929 of 2025

Mohd. Ashraf

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Satyendra Kumar Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Ashutosh Ganguli, G.A.

Court No. - 88

HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.

1. Learned counsel for the parties are present.
2. Rejoinder affidavit filed today by learned counsel for the revisionist is taken on record, a copy of which has been received by learned counsel for opposite party No. 2.
3. List this case as fresh on 21.05.2026 for final hearing.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.)

May 1, 2026
Kashifa